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1. Introductory remark

BELSIPA, the association of issuers of structured products in Belgium, publishes with this document the regular update of its regular market report 
on the sale and trade of structured products to retail investors in Belgium. The reporting period is the first quarter of 2025 (January - March).

The commercial entities submitting data to the report comprise BELSIPA's members and a number of other important market participants.  
A complete list of the entities submitting data can be taken from the appendix section at the end of the report.

The reported categories are:
· Turnover (primary and secondary market transactions),
· Outstanding volume (retail customer assets invested, which equals “AuM”/”Assets under Management” for funds),
· Number of new products launched on the retail market and
· Total number of products (meaning the total of non-matured products on the secondary retail market) at the end of September.

These data are compared in the overview pages on product categories and underlying.

Kindly note that this market report does, for the moment, no longer include leverage products. The shown total amounts have been adapted 
accordingly in all reporting segments. The inclusion of leverage product data into our report needs to be reorganized as the major trading 
venue on which leverage products sold to Belgian investors are listed and traded, does not allow for a country-specific filtering of order flows 
anymore. This is due to their internal centralization of orders from a variety of national markets using an MTF structure. BELSIPA seeks a 
solution to this issue and intends to resume the reporting on the turnover in leverage products at short notice.
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Outstanding Volume: Moderate growth 
At the end of Q3 2025, the total outstanding volume of structured investment products stood at €24.3 billion, unchanged from Q3 2024 and up 
3% compared with Q2 2025.

Structured Notes remained the largest segment at €17.3 billion, up 2% quarterly and 3% year-on-year. Structured Insurance Products increased 
slightly to €4.1 billion (+2% quarterly), while Structured Funds rose to €2.9 billion, marking a 10% increase from Q2 2025.

Products with capital protection features reached €21.4 billion, up 5% from Q2 2025 and 18% higher than a year earlier. Their relative share rose 
to 88%.
Number of New Products: Increasing trend 
In Q3 2025, a total of 76 new structured investment products were issued, up 38% from Q2 2025 and 162% compared with Q3 2024.

Structured Notes remained the dominant category with 71 new issues, marking a 39% quarterly increase and more than tripling year-on-year. By 
underlying type, fixed-income products rose sharply to 41 new issues (+86% quarterly), while equity-linked products remained stable at 32 (+3%).

Total Number of Products: Stable overall picture 
At the end of Q3 2025, a total of 1,651 structured investment products were open on the Belgian market, virtually unchanged from Q2 2025 and 
down 6% compared with Q3 2024.

Equity-linked products accounted for 52% of all open products, while capital-protected products represented 78%, slightly down 1 percentage 
point from the previous quarter.

Structured Notes remained the largest category with 1,429 open products.
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BELSIPA Market Report Q3/2025 per Product Category
July - September 2025

1  The field indicates the per cent change between the third quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025.
2  The field indicates the per cent change between the second quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025. 

Turnover primary market
in Mio. EUR

2024 
Q3

2024 
Q4

Total 
2024

2025 
Q1

2025 
Q2

2025 
Q3

Structured Insurance Products 148 0 341 0 91 107
Structured Funds 207 103 520 38 146 339
Structured Notes 944 2.033 4.010 649 640 1.505
Total 1.299 2.136 4.871 687 877 1.951
Total Turnover 
(primary + secondary market)

1.462 2.354 5.594 948 1.098 2.158

Share Primary vs. Total Market 89% 91% 87% 72% 80% 90%

2024 
Q3

2024 
Q4

Total 
2024

2025 
Q1

2025 
Q2

2025 
Q3

Structured Insurance Products 31 39 141 43 32 22
Structured Funds 24 46 140 60 43 36
Structured Notes 108 133 442 158 146 149
Total 163 218 723 261 221 207
Total Turnover 
(primary + secondary market)

1.462 2.354 5.594 948 1.098 2.158

Share Secondary vs. Total Market 11% 9% 13% 28% 20% 10%
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Turnover secondary market
in Mio. EUR

Source: Submitting Entities, Avaloq Evolution AG

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-28% 18%
64% 132%
59% 135%
50% 122%
48% 97%

2% 13%

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-29% -31%
50% -16%
38% 2%
27% -6%
48% 97%

-14% -52%
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2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2025 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3

Structured Insurance Products 4.474 4.274 4.170 4.069 4.143
Structured Funds 2.973 3.073 2.752 2.602 2.852
Structured Notes 16.884 16.939 16.913 16.917 17.320
Other Structured Products 9 9 9 9 9
Total 24.340 24.295 23.844 23.597 24.324

2024 
Q3

2024 
Q4

Total 
2024

2025 
Q1

2025 
Q2

2025 
Q3

Structured Insurance Products 3 0 5 0 2 1
Structured Funds 4 3 9 3 2 4
Structured Notes 22 50 173 43 51 71
Total 29 53 187 46 55 76
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Source: Submitting Entities, Avaloq Evolution AG

Outstanding Volume
in Mio. EUR

Number of New Products

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-7% 2%
-4% 10%
3% 2%
0% 0%
0% 3%

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-67% -50%
0% 100%

223% 39%
162% 38%

BELSIPA Market Report Q3/2025 per Product Category
July - September 2025

1  The field indicates the per cent change between the third quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025.
2  The field indicates the per cent change between the second quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025. 
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*

Total Number of Products

2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2025 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3

Structured Insurance Products 201 192 181 175 172
Structured Funds 65 62 54 49 48
Structured Notes 1.492 1.484 1.473 1.430 1.429
Other Structured Products 2 6 2 2 2
Total 1.760 1.760 1.710 1.656 1.651
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Δ in % to 
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Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-14% -2%
-26% -2%

-4% 0%
0% 0%

-6% 0%

BELSIPA Market Report Q3/2025 per Product Category
July - September 2025

1  The field indicates the per cent change between the third quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025.
2  The field indicates the per cent change between the second quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025. 
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2024 
Q3

2024 
Q4

Total 
2024

2025 
Q1

2025 
Q2

2025 
Q3

with commodity underlying 1 0 3 15 0 0
with fixed-income underlying 812 1.886 3.458 463 571 1,325
with equity-linked underlying 157 81 577 195 305 611
with various underlying 329 169 833 14 1 15
Total 1.299 2.136 4.871 687 877 1.951
(with capital protection feature) (1.161) (1.941) (4.306) (587) (790) (1.818)
(capital protection relative change)³ (89%) (91%) (88%) (85%) (90%) (93%)
Public distribution 1.286 2.032 4.647 567 789 1.618
Private placement 13 104 224 120 88 146
Moratorium compliant⁴ 1.290 2.041 4.643 614 793 1.645
Moratorium non-compliant 
(sold outside scope)⁵

9 95 228 73 84 119

Total Turnover 
(primary + secondary market)

1.462 2.354 5.594 948 1,098 2,158

2024 
Q3

2024 
Q4

Total 
2024

2025 
Q1

2025 
Q2

2025 
Q3

with commodity underlying 4 5 19 7 4 4
with fixed-income underlying 29 41 137 50 64 43
with equity-linked underlying 116 156 524 183 137 145
with various underlying 14 16 43 21 16 15
Total 163 219 724 261 221 207
(with capital protection feature) (76) (106) (344) (115) (125) (104)
(capital protection relative change)³ (47%) (49%) (48%) (44%) (57%) (50%)
Total Turnover 
(primary + secondary market)

1.462 2.355 5.595 948 1.098 2.158
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Source: Submitting Entities, Avaloq Evolution AG

Turnover primary market
in Mio. EUR

Turnover secondary market
in Mio. EUR

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-100% 0%
63% 132%

289% 100%
-95% 1400%
50% 122%
57% 130%

4% 3%
26% 105%

1023% 66%
28% 107%

1222% 42%

48% 97%

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

0% 0%
48% -33%
25% 6%

7% -6%
27% -6%
37% -17%

8% -11%
48% 97%

1  The field indicates the per cent change between the third quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025.
2  The field indicates the per cent change between the second quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025. 
3  The delta indicates the change in the respective share that capital-protected products have had as part of the total reported for the compared quarters.
4  Volume indicates turnover in products which comply with the Moratorium on the distribution of Structured Products applied in Belgium since 2012.
5  Volume indicates turnover in products sold outside the scope of the Moratorium. 

BELSIPA Market Report Q3/2025 per Underlying Type
July - September 2025
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2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2025 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3

with commodity underlying 535 400 589 520 409
with fixed-income underlying 9.517 10.196 11.400 11.672 12.379
with equity-linked underlying 11.078 10.360 11.597 11.249 11.365
with various underlying 3.210 3.340 258 156 171
Total 24.340 24.295 23.844 23.597 24.324
(with capital protection feature) (18.054) (18.603) (20.349) (20.403) (21.373)
(capital protection relative change)³ (74%) (77%) (85%) (86%) (88%)

2024 
Q3

2024 
Q4

Total 
2024

2025 
Q1

2025 
Q2

2025 
Q3

with commodity underlying 0 0 1 3 0 0
with fixed-income underlying 14 23 89 27 22 41
with equity-linked underlying 10 17 76 14 31 32
with various underlying 5 13 21 2 2 3
Total 29 53 187 46 55 76
(with capital protection feature) (20) (27) (113) (26) (41) (47)
(capital protection relative change)³ (69%) (51%) (60%) (57%) (75%) (62%)
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Source: Submitting Entities, Avaloq Evolution AG

Outstanding Volume
in Mio. EUR

Number of New Products

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

0% 0%
193% 86%
220% 3%
-40% 50%

162% 38%
135% 15%
-10% -17%

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-24% -21%
30% 6%

3% 1%
-95% 10%

0% 3%
18% 5%
18% 2%

1  The field indicates the per cent change between the third quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025.
2  The field indicates the per cent change between the second quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025.
3  The delta indicates the change in the respective share that capital-protected products have had as part of the total reported for the compared quarters

BELSIPA Market Report Q3/2025 per Underlying Type
July - September 2025
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Total Number of Products

2024 Q3 2024 Q4 2025 Q1 2025 Q2 2025 Q3

with commodity underlying 125 122 116 107 105
with fixed-income underlying 641 655 673 662 673
with equity-linked underlying 883 862 912 879 863
with various underlying 111 105 9 8 10
Total 1.760 1.744 1.710 1.656 1.651
(with capital protection feature) (1.258) (1.250) (1.310) (1.302) (1.280)
(capital protection relative change)³ (71%) (72%) (77%) (79%) (78%)

Δ in % to 
Q3/241

Δ in % to 
Q2/252

-16% -2%
5% 2%

-2% -2%
-91% 25%
-6% 0%
2% -2%
8% -1%

1  The field indicates the per cent change between the third quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025.
2  The field indicates the per cent change between the second quarter 2024 and the third quarter 2025. 
3  The delta indicates the change in the respective share that capital-protected products have had as part of the total reported for the compared quarters

BELSIPA Market Report Q3/2025 per Underlying Type
July - September 2025
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AG Insurance
www.aginsurance.be

Belfius Bank
www.belfius.be

BNPP
www.bnpparibas.be

Crelan
www.crelan.be

Bank Nagelmackers
www.nagelmackers.be

Deutsche Bank
www.deutschebank.be

Goldman Sachs
www.goldmansachs.com

ING
www.ing.be

KBC Bank & Verzekering
www.kbc.be

Société Générale
www.societegenerale.com

Morgan Stanley
www.morganstanley.com

Van Lanschot Kempen
www.vanlanschotkempen.com

Further information about Structured Investment Products is provided  
by the issuers/distributors on their websites:

7. Appendix

Data sources
BELSIPA members and further issuers/distributors
Avaloq Evolution AG
Cut-off date is 30th of September 2025.

Contact
Thomas Wulf | Secretary General 
Belgian Structured Investment Products Association asbl | vzw

Rond Point Schuman 2-4 
Level 6 
1040 Brussels | Belgium

Phone: +32 2 550 37 10 
Mobile: +32 475 25 15 99 
secretariat@belsipa.be 
www.belsipa.be

The data is collected by Avaloq Group Ltd. 
Dominik Zadeh

Allmendstrasse 140 
8027 Zurich | Switzerland 
dominik.zadeh@avaloq.com  

Disclaimer

BELSIPA, the submitting Entities and Avaloq Evolution AG do not guarantee the  
accuracy of this document. We hereby authorize reprints of and quotes with  
attributions from this document.
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